Project Name: Catalina Drive Bridge Replacement BR #384 Spec. No. RD20-02

Abstract of Bids opened on: February 4, 2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 175,000.00

LOW BIDDER - Shaw Contracting, Inc. Carpinteria, CA 93014	139,782.00
2nd Bidder - J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. Camarillo, CA 93012	143,786.00
3rd Bidder - NoHo Constructors Studio City, CA 91604	158,069.00
4th Bidder - Taylor Jane Construction , LP Nipomo, CA 93444	166,060.00
5th Bidder - Toro Enterprises, Inc. Oxnard, CA 93036	166,512.00
6th Bidder - Union Engineering Company, Inc. Ventura, VA 93002	177,322.00
7th Bidder - Wright Construction Engineering Corp San Marcos, CA 92069	195,157.50
8th Bidder - Bosco Constructors, Inc. Chatsworth, CA 91311	212,181.00
9th Bidder - Summer Construction, Inc. Santa Paula, CA 93061	221,579.00
10th Bidder - Crimson Marie Company Phelan, CA 92329	237,978.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, County of Ventura, at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids, were publicly opened, read, and were checked.

Director Engineering Services Department

Rids o	pened on: February 4, 2020			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	LOW BIDDER		2nd Bidder	
	Name: Catalina Drive Bridge Replacement BR #384					Shaw Contracting,	Inc.	J & H Engineering (General Contractors, Ir
l Tojeci	Traffic. Galaina Birro Bridge Hopiassinsin British		1			P. O. Box 171		4065 Mission Oaks	Blvd., Suite B
						Carpinteria, CA 93	8014	Camarillo, CA 9301	2
	Spec. No. RD20-02					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
ITEM							TOTAL	LINUT DRICE	TOTAL
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	22,039.00	22,039.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
4	Removal & Disposal of Existing Structures	LF	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	20,650.00	20,650.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
5	2.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	LS	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	1.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	Slope Regrading	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,350.00	8,350.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	24" RCP, Class III	LF	90	240.00	21,600.00	146.00	13,140.00	150.00	13,500.00
9	2-Sack Cement Slurry	CY	35	150.00	5,250.00	242.00	8,470.00	180.00	6,300.00
10	L - Shaped Headwall (upstream)	LS	1	16,000.00	16,000.00	13,700.00	13,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	L - Shaped Headwall (downstream)	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	16,595.00	16,595.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
12	6" Curb & Gutter	LF	54	100.00	5,400.00	80.00	4,320.00	75.00	4,050.00
13	PCC Curb Ramp	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,146.00	6,146.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
14	4" Thick Concrete Swale	SF	182	25.00	4,550.00	10.00	1,820.00	35.00	6,370.00
15	1/2 Ton Rip Rap Apron	CY	16	200.00	3,200.00	315.00	5,040.00	515.00	8,240.00
16	6" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	TN	55	300.00	16,500.00	208.00	11,440.00	200.00	11,000.00
17	1.5" Thick AC Pavement Overlay	TN	32		9,600.00	330.00	10,560.00	150.00	4,800.00
18	Object Marker	EA	7	280.00	1,960.00	300,00	2,100.00	75.00	525.00
19	Release on Contract	LS	1	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
,5	TOTAL				175,000.00		139,782.00		143,786.00

Bids o	pened on: February 4, 2020	3rd Bidder		4th Bidder			5th Bidder	
	Name: Catalina Drive Bridge Replacement BR #384			Taylor Jane Cons	struc	tion , LP	Toro Enterprises, I 2101 East Ventura	
		11012 Ventura Blv Studio City, CA 91	•	Nipomo, CA 934	44		Oxnard, CA 93036	
	Spec. No. RD20-02	• •						
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE		TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00	18,050.00	18,050.00
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,557.00		10,557.00	2,150.00	2,150.00
3	Water Pollution Control	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,482.00		1,482.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
4	Removal & Disposal of Existing Structures	22,000.00	22,000.00	18,380.00		18,380.00	13,950.00	13,950.00
5	2.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	1,700.00	1,700.00	4,006.00		4,006.00	4,790.00	4,790.00
6	1.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,765.00		3,765.00	3,255.00	3,255.00
7	Slope Regrading	21,000.00	21,000.00	4,280.00		4,280.00	4,520.00	4,520.00
8	24" RCP, Class III	120.00	10,800.00	210.00	С	18,900.00	341.00	30,690.00
9	2-Sack Cement Slurry	200.00	7,000.00	229.00	С	8,015.00	179.00	6,265.00
10	L - Shaped Headwall (upstream)	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,550.00		12,550.00	21,910.00	21,910.00
11	L - Shaped Headwall (downstream)	16,000.00	16,000.00	14,044.00		14,044.00	21,910.00	21,910.00
12	6" Curb & Gutter	50.00	2,700.00	87.00	С	4,698.00	88.00	4,752.00
13	PCC Curb Ramp	5,000.00	5,000.00	5, 604 .00		5,604.00	2,775.00	2,775.00
14	4" Thick Concrete Swale	14.00	2,548.00	32.00	С	5,824.00	22.00	4,004.00
15	1/2 Ton Rip Rap Apron	600.00	9,600.00	465.00	С	7,440.00	217.00	3,472.00
16	6" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	200.00	11,000.00	357.00	С	19,635.00	183.00	10,065.00
17	1.5" Thick AC Pavement Overlay	85.00	2,720.00	357.00	С	11,424.00	274.00	8,768.00
18	Object Marker	300.00	2,100.00	65.00	С	455.00	355.00	2,485.00
19	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00		1.00	1.00	1.00
	TOTAL		158,069.00		- 1	166,060.00		166,512.00

Project Name: Catalina Drive Bridge Replacement BR #384		6th Bidder Union Engineering Company, Inc. P.O.Box 1000 Ventura, VA 93002		7th Bidder		8th Bidder	
				Wright Construction Engineering Corp 2625 S. Santa Fe Ave. San Marcos, CA 92069		Bosco Constructors, Inc. 21353 Mayall St. Chatsworth, CA 91311	
	Spec. No. RD20-02			<u> </u>		 	1
TEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mobilization	28,341.00	28,341.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	2,974.00	2,974.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
	Water Pollution Control	3,111.00	3,111.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
	Removal & Disposal of Existing Structures	18,219.00	18,219.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.0
	2.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	3,189.00	3,189.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.0
	1.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	2,734.00	2,734.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.0
	Slope Regrading	3,644.00	3,644.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
	24" RCP, Class III	186,00	16,740.00	225.00	20,250.00	300.00	27,000.0
	2-Sack Cement Slurry	209.00	7,315.00	180.00	6,300.00	300.00	10,500.0
)	L - Shaped Headwall (upstream)	14,535.00	14,535.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.0
1	L - Shaped Headwall (downstream)	23,664.00	23,664.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
2	6" Curb & Gutter	91.00	4,914.00	50.00	2,700.00	50.00	2,700.0
3	PCC Curb Ramp	11,155.00	11,155.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.0
4	4" Thick Concrete Swale	30.00	5,460.00	20.75	3,776.50	40.00	7,280.0
5	1/2 Ton Rip Rap Apron	285.00	4,560.00	180.00	2,880.00	300.00	4,800.0
6	6" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	288.00	15,840.00	220.00	12,100.00	300.00	16,500.0
7	1.5" Thick AC Pavement Overlay	334.00	10,688.00	300.00	9,600.00	250.00	8,000.0
8	Object Marker	34.00	238.00	150.00	1,050.00	200.00	1,400.0
9	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.0
-	TOTAL		177,322.00		195,157.50		212,181.0

COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

Bids or	pened on: February 4, 2020	9th Bidder		10th Bidder		
Project Name: Catalina Drive Bridge Replacement BR #384		Summer Construc	tion, Inc.	Crimson Marie Company		
		P. O. Box 30		P. O. Box 291723		
		Santa Paula, CA 9	3061	Phelan, CA 92329		
	Spec. No. RD20-02				rr	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	20,000.00	20,000.00	47,270.00	47,270.00	
2	Traffic Control and Construction Signing	16,000.00	16,000.00	7,475.00	7,475.00	
3	Water Pollution Control	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,820.00	1,820.00	
4	Removal & Disposal of Existing Structures	22,500.00	22,500.00	23,740.00	23,740.00	
5	2.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	5,400.00	5,400.00	4,156.00	4,156.00	
6	1.5" Water Serviceline Realignment	5,100.00	5,100.00	3,836.00	3,836.00	
7	Slope Regrading	5,500.00	5,500.00	6,978.00	6,978.00	
8	24" RCP, Class III	185.00	16,650.00	307.50	27,675.00	
9	2-Sack Cement Slurry	600.00	21,000.00	338.50	11,847.50	
10	L - Shaped Headwall (upstream)	20,020.00	20,020.00	29,920.00	29,920.00	
11	L - Shaped Headwall (downstream)	30,580.00	30,580.00	23,040.00	23,040.00	
12	6" Curb & Gutter	89.00	4,806.00	69.00	3,726.00	
13	PCC Curb Ramp	6,136.00	6,136.00	5,757.00	5,757.00	
14	4" Thick Concrete Swale	32.00	5,824.00	11.50	2,093.00	
15	1/2 Ton Rip Rap Apron	313.00	5,008.00	370.00	5,920.00	
16	6" Thick Pavement Repair & Widening	288.00	15,840.00	318.50	17,517.50	
17	1.5" Thick AC Pavement Overlay	517.00	16,544.00	452.00	14,464.00	
18	Object Marker	410.00	2,870.00	106.00	742.00	
19	Release on Contract	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	
	TOTAL		221,579.00		237,978.00	

Spec. No. RD20-02 Project No. 50583

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name Shaw Contracting Inc.

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
Smith Paving	399544	300 Rocklite Rd. Ventura, CA	Asphalt Paving
		G .	- 100 - 100 - 100

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.

Spec. No. RD20-02 Project No. 50583

PROPOSAL

Contractor's Name _ J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc.

List of Subcontractors

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Business Address	Items of Work
WM Surveys	5948	2747 Sherwin, #12 Ventura, CA 93005	Surveying
		.55	

If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.